
2015-2016 Girls Basketball District Tournament Managers

District 1
Henry Edwards
Athletic Director
Hickman County
301 James H. Phillips Drive
Clinton, KY   42031
Phone (home): 270-653-4772
Phone (work): 270-653-4044
Fax: (270)653-3200
Email: henry.edwards@hickman.kyschools.us
Site: Hickman County
Comments:

Meeting 2/17/16, 6:00pm, Hickman County HS

District 2
Brad Ehlers
Athletic Director
St. Mary
1243 Elmdale Rd.
Paducah, KY   42003
Phone (work): 270-442-1681
Phone (cell): 618-791-6596
Fax: (270)442-7920
Email: behlers@smss.org
Site: St. Mary

District 3
Paul Elliott
Athletic Director
Graves County
1220 Eagles Way
Mayfield, KY   42066
Phone (cell): 270-832-0103
Fax: (270)247-8540
Email: khristain.elliott@graves.kyschools.us
Site: Graves County
Comments:

Meeting: 2/19/16, 1:30pm, Graves County HS

District 4
Greg Butler
Athletic Director
Calloway County
2108 College Farm Rd
Murray, KY   42071
Phone (work): 270-762-7374
Phone (cell): 270-227-7818
Fax: (270)762-7380
Email: greg.butler@calloway.kyschools.us
Site: Calloway County
Comments:

Meeting: Week of 2/15/16

District 5
Jeff Doom
Athletic Director
Lyon County
209 Fairview Avenue
Eddyville, KY   42038
Phone (home): 270-388-4511
Phone (work): 270-388-9715
Phone (cell): 270-963-0357
Fax: (270)388-2296
Email: jeff.doom@lyon.kyschools.us
Site: Lyon County

District 6
Jeremy Tackett
Athletic Director
Union County
4464 US Highway 60W
Morganfield, KY   42437
Phone (home): 270-952-1441
Phone (work): 270-389-1454
Phone (cell): 270-952-1441
Fax: (270) 389-2715
Email: jeremy.tackett@union.kyschools.us
Site: Union County
Comments:

Meeting: 2/3/16, 12:00pm, Union County HS

District 7
Nancy Oldham
Athletic Director
Hopkins County Central
6625 Hopkinsville Road
Madisonville, KY   42431
Phone (work): 270-825-6133
Phone (cell): 270-871-5117
Fax: (270)825-6135
Email: nancy.oldham@hopkins.kyschools.us
Site: Hopkins County Central
Comments:

Meeting: 2/16/16, 1:00pm, Hopkins County Central

District 8
Steve Lovelace
Athletic Director
Christian County
220 Glass Ave
Hopkinsville, KY   42240
Phone (home): 270-885-9044
Phone (work): 270-887-7050
Phone (cell): 270-839-1012
Fax: (270)887-1294
Email: steve.lovelace@christian.kyschools.us
Site: Christian County
Comments:

Meeting: 2/16/16, 10:00am, Christian County HS

District 9
Jeff Hurley
Athletic Director
Daviess County
4255 New Hartford Rd
Owensboro, KY   42303
Phone (work): 270-852-7300
Phone (cell): 270-929-6655
Fax: (270)852-7315
Email: jeff.hurley@daviess.kyschools.us
Site: Owensboro Sportscenter
Comments:

Meeting: TBA

District 10
Jerry Hancock
Athletic Director
Muhlenberg County
501 Robert Draper Way
Greenville, KY   42345
Phone (home): 270-338-5158
Phone (work): 270-338-9434
Phone (cell): 270-543-7032
Fax: (270)338-2442
Email: jerry.hancock@muhlenberg.kyschools.us
Site: Muhlenberg County
Comments:

Meeting: 2/6/16, 10:00am, Muhlenberg West Campus

District 11
Todd Clanton
Athletic Director
Meade County
938 Old State Road
Brandenburg, KY   40108
Phone (cell): 270-668-3875
Fax: (270)422-3928
Email: todd.clanton@meade.kyschools.us
Site: Meade County
Comments:

Meeting: 2/17/16, 12:00pm, Meade County HS

District 12
Josh Basham
Athletic Director
Grayson County
340 Schoolhouse Rd
Leitchfield, KY   42754
Phone (home): 270-589-1855
Fax: (270)259-6131
Email: josh.basham@grayson.kyschools.us
Site: Grayson County
Comments:

Meeting: 2/18/16, 11:00am, Grayson County HS

District 13
Calvin Head
Athletic Director
Russellville
1101 W 9th St
Russellville, KY   42276
Phone (work): 270-726-8421
Phone (cell): 270-839-4071
Fax: (270)726-3685
Email: calvin.head@russellville.kyschools.us
Site: Russellville
Comments:

Meeting: 2/17/16, 5:30pm, Russellville HS

District 14
Dg Sherrill
Athletic Director
Bowling Green
1801 Rockingham Ln
Bowling Green, KY   42104
Phone (home): 270-784-3705
Phone (work): 270-746-2300
Phone (cell): 270-784-3705
Fax: (270)746-2305
Email: donald.sherrill@bgreen.kyschools.us
Site: Bowling Green
Comments:

Meeting: 2/20/16,  Bowling Green HS

District 15
Kerry Harwood
Athletic Director
Allen County-Scottsville
1545 Bowling Green Rd
Scottsville, KY   42164
Phone (home): 270-237-5492
Phone (work): 270-622-4119
Phone (cell): 270-618-1139
Fax: (270)622-5882
Email: kerry.harwood@allen.kyschools.us
Site: Allen County-Scottsville
Comments:

Meeting: 2/10/16, 6:30pm, Allen County-Scottsville
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2015-2016 Girls Basketball District Tournament Managers (continued)

District 16
Michael Carpenter
Athletic Director
Russell County
2166 South Highway 127
Russell Springs, KY   42642
Phone (home): 270-343-2272
Phone (work): 270-866-3341
Phone (cell): 270-566-0518
Fax: (270)866-8830
Email: michael.carpenter@russell.kyschools.us
Site: Russell County
Comments:

Meeting: 2/6/16, 9:00am, Russell County HS

District 17
Mike McCune
Athletic Director
John Hardin
384 W. A. Jenkins Rd.
Elizabethtown, KY   42701
Phone (home): 270-234-8417
Phone (work): 270-769-8906
Phone (cell): 270-312-4352
Fax: (270)769-8996
Email: mike.mccune@hardin.kyschools.us
Site: John Hardin

District 18
Tim Deaton
Athletic Director
Green County
302 Brummal Ave.
Greensburg, KY   42743
Phone (home): 270-932-3993
Phone (work): 270-932-6615
Phone (cell): 270-299-5331
Fax: (270)932-3214
Email: tim.deaton@green.kyschools.us
Site: Green County
Comments:

Meeting: 1/27/16, 12:00pm, Elizabethtown

District 19
Dooley Mattingly
Athletic Director
Thomas Nelson
2885 New Shepherdsville Road
Bardstown, KY   40004
Phone (home): 502-349-4650
Phone (work): 502-249-0521
Phone (cell): 502-827-3472
Fax: (502)
Email: dooleymattingly@gmail.com
Site: Thomas Nelson

District 20
Jeff Gumm
Athletic Director
Taylor County
300 Ingram Ave
Campbellsville, KY   42718
Phone (cell): 270-469-0340
Fax: (270)465-4834
Email: jeff.gumm@taylor.kyschools.us
Site: Taylor County
Comments:

Meeting: After Last Regular Season District Game

District 21
William Raleigh
Athletic Director
Valley
10200 Dixie Hwy
Louisville, KY   40272
Phone (work): 502-485-8621
Phone (cell): 502-641-2917
Fax: (502)485-8666
Email: william.raleigh@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Valley
Comments:

Meeting: 2/20/16, TBA

District 22
Mike Crawley
Athletic Director
Butler
2222 Crums Ln
Louisville, KY   40216
Phone (home): 502-447-0050
Phone (work): 502-485-8506
Fax: (502)485-8517
Email: mike.crawley@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Butler
Comments:

Meeting: 2/17/16, 8:00am, Bob Evans

District 23
Tim Gentry
Athletic Director
Moore
6415 Outer Loop
Louisville, KY   40228
Phone (cell): 502-468-1419
Fax: (502)485-8168
Email: tim.gentry@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Moore
Comments:

Meeting: 2/17/16, 4:30pm, Moore HS

District 24
Chris Vaughn
Athletic Director
Whitefield Academy
7711 Fegenbush Ln
Louisville, KY   40228
Phone (work): 502-231-6224
Phone (cell): 502-387-6248
Fax: (502)231-6286
Email: cvaughn@whitefield.org
Site: Whitefield Academy and Christian Academy
of Louisville
Comments:

Meeting: 2/10/16, TBA, Whitefield Academy

District 25
Marlon Miller
Athletic Director
Central
1130 W Chestnut St
Louisville, KY   40203
Phone (cell): 502-210-3281
Fax: (502)485-7034
Email: marlon.miller@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Central

District 26
Angela Passafiume
Athletic Director
Assumption
2170 Tyler Ln
Louisville, KY   40205
Phone (work): 502-271-2554
Phone (cell): 502-220-5704
Fax: (502)454-8411
Email: angela.passafiume@ahsrockets.org
Site: Assumption
Comments:

Meeting: TBA

District 27
Scott Ricks
Athletic Director
Seneca
3510 Goldsmith Ln
Louisville, KY   40220
Phone (work): 502-485-8876
Phone (cell): 270-860-4423
Fax: (502)485-8174
Email: Scott.ricks@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Seneca
Comments:

Meeting: 2/18/16, 11:30am, Drakes

District 28
Chris Kinney
Athletic Director
Ballard
6000 Brownsboro Rd
Louisville, KY   40222
Phone (home): 502-485-8610
Fax: (502)485-8856
Email: chris.kinney@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Ballard

District 29
Frank Ragland
Athletic Director
Trimble County
1029 Highway 421 N
Bedford, KY   40006
Phone (home): 502-255-4833
Phone (work): 502-255-7781
Phone (cell): 502-750-0990
Fax: (502)255-5126
Email: frank.ragland@trimble.kyschools.us
Site: Trimble County
Comments:

Meeting: 2/12/16, 1:30pm, Trimble County HS

District 30
Rick Sallee
Athletic Director
Anderson County
1 Bearcat Drive
Lawrenceburg, KY   40342
Phone (home): 859-223-0806
Phone (work): 502-839-5118
Phone (cell): 502-680-0328
Fax: (502)839-3486
Email: rick.sallee@anderson.kyschools.us
Site: Anderson County
Comments:

Meeting: 2/14/16, 2:00pm, Anderson County HS
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2015-2016 Girls Basketball District Tournament Managers (continued)

District 31
Donald Allnutt
Athletic Director
Gallatin County
70 Wildcat Circle
Warsaw, KY   41095
Phone (cell): 859-200-2103
Fax: (859)567-8222
Email: don.allnutt@gallatin.kyschools.us
Site: Gallatin County
Comments:

Meeting: 2/5/16, 9:00am, Smith House

District 32
Steve Thompson
Athletic Director
Grant County
715 Warsaw Road
Dry Ridge, KY   41035
Phone (work): 859-824-9739
Phone (cell): 859-620-9786
Fax: (859)824-9756
Email: steve.thompson@grant.kyschools.us
Site: Grant County
Comments:

Meeting: 2/20/16, 10:00am, Grant County HS

District 33
Tom Stellman
Athletic Director
Conner
3310 Cougar Path
Hebron, KY   41048
Phone (work): 859-334-4400
Phone (cell): 859-760-6128
Fax: (859)334-4406
Email: tom.stellman@boone.kyschools.us
Site: Conner

District 34
Matt Wilhoite
Athletic Director
Dixie Heights
3010 Dixie Hwy
Covington, KY   41017
Phone (work): 859-957-2818
Phone (cell): 859-462-4451
Fax: (859)341-2531
Email: matt.wilhoite@kenton.kyschools.us
Site: Dixie Heights
Comments:

Meeting: 2/20/16, 12:00pm, Dixie Heights HS

District 35
Anne Julian
Athletic Director
Holy Cross (Covington)
3617 Church St
Covington, KY   41015
Phone (work): 859-431-1335
Phone (cell): 859-640-1367
Fax: (859)655-2184
Email: anne.julian@hchscov.com
Site: Holy Cross (Covington)

District 36
Jim Hicks
Athletic Director
Bellevue
201 Center St
Bellevue, KY   41073
Phone (cell): 859-512-5522
Fax: (859)261-1825
Email: jim.hicks@bellevue.kyschools.us
Site: Bellevue
Comments:

Meeting: 2/9/16, 12:00pm, Bellevue HS

District 37
Steve Hensley
Athletic Director
Campbell County
909 Camel Crossing
Alexandria, KY   41001
Phone (home): 859-760-8097
Phone (cell): 859-760-8097
Fax: (859)448-4895
Email: stephen.hensley@campbell.kyschools.us
Site: Campbell County Middle School

District 38
Penny Bretz
Athletic Director
Nicholas County
103 School Drive
Carlisle, KY   40311
Phone (work): 859-289-3780
Phone (cell): 859-473-1628
Fax: (859)289-6429
Email: penny.bretz@nicholas.kyschools.us
Site: Nicholas County

District 39
Daniel  Fisher
Athletic Director
Bracken County
350 West Miami Street
Brooksville, KY   41004
Phone (cell): 606-782-3175
Fax: (606)735-2549
Email: daniel.fisher@bracken.kyschools.us
Site: Bracken County
Comments:

Meeting: 2/3/16, 9:00am, Bracken County Board of Education

District 40
Jamie Keene
Athletic Director
George Rogers Clark
2745 Boonesboro Road
Winchester, KY   40391
Phone (cell): 859-358-5656
Fax: (859)745-2418
Email: jamie.keene@clark.kyschools.us
Site: George Rogers Clark
Comments:

Meeting: 2/12/16, 10:00am, George Rogers Clark HS

District 41
Tracy Spickard
Athletic Director
Franklin County
1100 E Main St
Frankfort, KY   40601
Phone (cell): 859-420-2550
Fax: (502)695-6755
Email: tracy.spickard@franklin.kyschools.us
Site: Frankfort Convention Center
Comments:

Meeting: 2/14/16, 2:00pm

District 42
Daniel-Taylor Wells
Athletic Director
Scott County
1080 Cardinal Drive
Georgetown, KY   40324
Phone (cell): 502-316-3922
Fax: (502)867-0544
Email: daniel.wells@scott.kyschools.us
Site: Scott County
Comments:

Meeting:2/11/16, 3:00pm

District 43
Michael Kinney
Athletic Director
Lafayette
401 Reed Lane
Lexington, KY   40503
Phone (cell): 859-806-9426
Fax: (859)381-3487
Email: michael.kinney@fayette.kyschools.us
Site: Lafayette
Comments:

Meeting: 2/13/16, 9:00am, Lafayette HS

District 44
Brandon Fritz
Athletic Director
Madison Central
705 N 2nd St
Richmond, KY   40475
Phone (work): 859-625-6109
Phone (cell): 859-200-0427
Fax: (859)623-3925
Email: brandon.fritz@madison.kyschools.us
Site: Madison Central
Comments:

Meeting: February 5, 2016, 12:30pm, Madison Central

District 45
Travis Leffew
Athletic Director
Lincoln County
60 Education Way
Stanford, KY   40484
Phone (home): 859-236-4047
Phone (work): 606-365-9111
Phone (cell): 859-583-1109
Fax: (606)365-1750
Email: travis.leffew@lincoln.kyschools.us
Site: Lincoln County
Comments:

Meeting: 2/15/16, 12:00pm, Ky Depot
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2015-2016 Girls Basketball District Tournament Managers (continued)

District 46
Donald  Smith
Athletic Director
Mercer County
1124 Moberly Rd
Harrodsburg, KY   40330
Phone (home): 859-734-5474
Phone (work): 859-733-7160
Phone (cell): 859-516-1202
Fax: 859-733-7164
Email: donald.smith@mercer.kyschools.us
Site: Mercer County
Comments:

Meeting: 2/16/16, 12:00pm, Mercer County Sports Complex

District 47
Barry Noble
Athletic Director
Rockcastle County
1545 Lake Cumberland Highway
Mount Vernon, KY   40456
Phone (home): 606-256-0008
Phone (work): 606-256-4816
Phone (cell): 606-308-3174
Fax: (606)256-3755
Email: barry.noble@rockcastle.kyschools.us
Site: Rockcastle County

District 48
Robert Jones
Athletic Director
McCreary Central
400 Raider Way
Stearns, KY   42647
Phone (work): 606-376-5051
Phone (cell): 606-310-9859
Fax: (606)376-7045
Email: robert.jones@mccreary.kyschools.us
Site: McCreary Central
Comments:

Meeting: 2/22/2016

District 49
Brian Harris
Athletic Director
Jackson County
US Hwy 421
Mc Kee, KY   40447
Phone (work): 606-287-7155
Phone (cell): 859-358-7309
Fax: (606)287-2123
Email: brian.harris@jackson.kyschools.us
Site: Jackson County
Comments:

Meeting: 2/12/16, 10:00am, Jackson County HS Library

District 50
John Siler
Athletic Director
Whitley County
350 Boulevard of Champions
Williamsburg, KY   40769
Phone (work): 606-549-8011
Phone (cell): 606-524-2109
Fax: (606)549-7035
Email: john.siler@whitley.kyschools.us
Site: Whitley County
Comments:

Meeting: 2/14/16, 2:00pm Whitley County HS

District 51
Daniel Green
Athletic Director
Lynn Camp
100 N. Kentucky 830
Corbin, KY   40701
Phone (work): 606-528-5429
Phone (cell): 606-344-3394
Fax: (606)528-4750
Email: danny.green@knox.kyschools.us
Site: Lynn Camp
Comments:

Meeting: 1/29/16, 9:00am, Lynn Camp

District 52
Mark Bailey
Athletic Director
Harlan County
4000 N. US 119
Baxter KY, KY   40806
Phone (work): 606-574-2020
Phone (cell): 606-273-5321
Fax: [606] 574-0493
Email: mark.bailey@harlan.kyschools.us
Site: Harlan County
Comments:

Meeting: TBD

District 53
Thomas Pinion
Athletic Director
Jenkins
269 Highway 3086
Jenkins, KY   41537
Phone (work): 606-832-2184
Fax: (606)832-2181
Email: thomas.pinion@jenkins.kyschools.us
Site: Jenkins
Comments:

Meeting: 2/10/16, 10:00am, Las Penas

District 54
Shannon Crisp
Athletic Director
Leslie County
25 Eagle Lane
Hyden, KY   41749
Phone (home): 606-279-5010
Phone (work): 606-672-2337
Phone (cell): 606-275-0556
Fax: (606)672-1866
Email: shannon.crisp@leslie.kyschools.us
Site: Leslie County
Comments:

Meeting: 2/2/16, 11:00am, Leslie County HS Library

District 55
Ryan Hamblin
Athletic Director
Riverside Christian
114 Riverside School Road
Lost Creek, KY   41348
Phone (home): 606-398-2664
Phone (cell): 602-469-1540
Fax: (606)666-5211
Email: ryan_hamblin34@yahoo.com
Site: Wolfe County
Comments:

Meeting 2/5/16, 10:00am, Jackson City HS Library

District 56
Monroe Jones
Athletic Director
Powell County
700 W College Ave
Stanton, KY   40380
Phone (cell): 606-359-3960
Fax: (606)663-3406
Email: monroe.jones@powell.kyschools.us
Site: Powell County
Comments:

Meeting: TBA

District 57
Jack Ousley
Athletic Director
Paintsville
225 Second St
Paintsville, KY   41240
Phone (home): 606-789-5938
Phone (work): 606-789-2656
Phone (cell): 606-367-4292
Fax: (606)789-2582
Email: jack.ousley@paintsville.kyschools.us
Site: Paintsville

District 58
Larry Maynard
Athletic Director
Allen Central
442 Kentucky 550
Eastern, KY   41622
Phone (home): 606-298-7007
Phone (work): 606-358-5305
Phone (cell): 606-534-0078
Fax: (606)358-2442
Email: larry.maynard@floyd.kyschools.us
Site: Allen Central
Comments:

Meeting: 2/19/16, 1:20pm, Allen Central HS

District 59
Randy McCoy
Athletic Director
East Ridge
19471 Lick Mountain Road
Lick Creek, KY   41540
Phone (work): 606-835-2811
Phone (cell): 606-794-1993
Fax: (606)835-2899
Email: randy.mccoy@pike.kyschools.us
Site: East Ridge
Comments:

Meeting: 2/15/16, 10:00am East Ridge HS

District 60
Todd Cassell
Athletic Director
Belfry
27678 US 119N
Belfry, KY   41514
Phone (home): 606-793-4060
Phone (work): 606-237-3900
Phone (cell): 606-793-4060
Fax: 606-237-5119
Email: todd.cassell@pike.kyschools.us
Site: Belfry
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District 61
Arlen McNabb
Athletic Director
Bath County
645 Chenault Dr.
Owingsville, KY   40360
Phone (home): 606-768-6147
Phone (cell): 606-336-4000
Fax: (606)674-9188
Email: arlen.mcnabb@bath.kyschools.us
Site: Bath County
Comments:

Meeting: TBA

District 62
Greg Adkins
Athletic Director
Elliott County
Main St
Sandy Hook, KY   41171
Phone (cell): 606-776-1999
Fax: (606)738-8098
Email: greg.adkins@elliott.kyschools.us
Site: Elliott County
Comments:

Meeting: 2/9/16

District 63
Jerry Allen
Athletic Director
Greenup County
196 Musketeer Drive
Greenup, KY   41144
Phone (work): 606-473-2175
Phone (cell): 859-404-7325
Fax: (606)473-7854
Email: jerry.allen@greenup.kyschools.us
Site: Greenup County
Comments:

Meeting: 2/10/16, 10:00am, Greenup County HS

District 64
Lauren Ellis
Athletic Director
Fairview
2123 Main St W
Ashland, KY   41102
Phone (home): 606-922-6375
Phone (work): 606-920-9850
Phone (cell): 606-922-6375
Fax: (606)325-1486
Email: lauren.ellis@fairview.kyschools.us
Site: Fairview
Comments:

Meeting: 2/12/16, 9:00am, Ashland Blazer HS
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